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Appropriations for Public Works

Services.

IRRIGATION, WATER-SUPPLY, AND DRAINAGE.

Vote No. 46.—Irrigation, Water-supply, and Drainage—

Gross TotaL
CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 46.

IrRIGATION,

WATER-SUPPLY, AND DRAINAGE —

Irrigation, water-supply, and drainage (agricultural und
mining districts), including cost of surveys, pre-

liminary investigations, and all other expenses—

Canterbury—
Ashburton (irrigation scheme)
Canterbury District (investigation)
Canterbury District (sugar-beet 1nwsmg‘¢hon)

Downs (water-supply scheme), (aerial survey), (£1

for £1)

Downs (water-supply scheme), (on account), (£1 for .

£1) .. .
Levels Plains (1rngatlon SC huue)
Mayfield-Hinds (irrigation scheme)
North Otago (irrigation survey)

Otago Central—
Conroy’s Creek (dam) ..
Fraser River (dam)

Ida Valley (Hope Creck diversion and German Hill

extension) ..
Maniototo (survey) .
Manuherikia (diversion tunnel) ..
Omakau (Dunstan extension)
Omakau (Falls dam and races) ..

General—
(eneral surveys, investigations, &c.

Marlborough (Waihopat diversion and 111V(,b'(1“d;ﬁ10n

.survcys) .
Works not specmed

listimated credits-in-aid under

Section Bl of the

Public Revenues Act, 1926— £
Miscellaneous 37,440
Transter from Employment Promotion

Fund .. 85,000

122,440

Gross ToraLn
AMOUNT REQUIRED 1OR CURRENT YRAR
CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE

No. 46

TOTAL

1938-39.

£
262,440
122,440

140,000

160,000
6,800
155

615

55,000

3,200
65,000

500

25 |
1,040

32,000
300
3,200
1,200
700

300

320
1,100

262,440

122,440

- 140,000

£140,000
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